Feb. 7, 2022

## Local Youth Win with TDECU Donation as

## **Houston Texans Red Zone Sponsor**



Houston Texans Teen Club at Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Houston

TDECU, Houston's largest credit union, donated \$16,335 to the Boys & Girls Club of Greater Houston, fulfilling its commitment as the Houston Texans Red Zone partner.

During the 2021 season, TDECU donated \$300 every time the Texans made it to the Red Zone. An additional \$1,655 was raised during the Texans' Bye Week. The Red Zone donation will support the Boys & Girls Club of Houston's financial literacy program and be dispersed throughout 21 different clubs. Click here to watch a video about TDECU's impact.



Pictured (L to R): Isaac Johnson, TDECU President & CEO; Kevin Hattery, Boys & Girls Club of Greater Houston President & CEO; Greg Grissom, Houston Texans President.

TDECU President & CEO Isaac Johnson, along with Houston Texans President Greg Grissom, presented the final check to Kevin Hattery, President & CEO of the Boys & Girls Club of Greater Houston.

Additionally, TDECU and the Texans will host a special financial literacy event for the parents of the Boys & Girls Club members during the off-season.

Media Contact: Laura Whitley lwhitley@tdecu.org 346-452-6236 **About TDECU** | Founded in 1955, TDECU is a not-for-profit financial cooperative with more than 350,000 Members and over \$4 billion in assets. TDECU currently has 33 Member Centers, and offers a complete selection of convenient, innovative, and competitive products and services, including a full suite of deposit products as well as mortgage, auto and personal loan products, online and mobile banking. TDECU also offers, through its subsidiaries, retirement planning and wealth management, personal and business insurance products. Members can also access a worldwide network of over 55,000 surcharge-free ATMs. For more information visit TDECU.org or call (800) 839-1154.